

01.08.2024  
Item No 199, ML  
Ct.19  
A.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.O. 146 of 2024**

**Sri Anil Kumar Gupta  
-Vs-  
Sri Suresh Kumar Singh**

None appears on behalf of the parties on  
call.

Matter be included in the combined  
**Monthly List** of **September, 2024** under the  
heading "**Motion**".

Parties to act on the server copy of this  
order duly downloaded from the official *website* of  
the Court.

**(Biswajit Basu, J.)**