

A.766
02.07.2025
Court No.6
BP

C.O. 146 of 2024

Sri Anil Kumar Gupta
-versus-
Sri Suresh Kumar Singh & Ors.

Mr. Raja Mantosh
..for the petitioner

Ms. Sohini Chakraborty
..for the opposite party no.3

Mr. Tarak Nath Halder
..for the opposite party

When this matter is taken up for hearing Mr. Halder, the learned advocate appearing for the opposite party submits that no notice for upgradation of this matter has been served upon him.

In view thereof, let the matter revert back to its original position.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)