

D/L.10.
September 24, 2025.
MNS.

CO No. 146 of 2024

Sri Anil Kumar Gupta
Vs.
Sri Suresh Kumar Singh and others

Mr. Raja Mantoh

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Nath Halder

...for the opposite party.

1. The matter is released from my list in view of my one of my relatives having appeared for one of the parties in this matter.
2. Let the matter be listed before the regular Bench having determination.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)