

06.05.2026

Ct No.2
D/L 39
Mujahid

CO 146 of 2024

Anil Kumar Gupta
Vs.
Suresh Kumar Singh & Ors.

Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee

...for the opposite party

Ms. Prajaaini Das

...for the proforma opposite party

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Upon request of the learned counsel for the opposite parties, let the matter be listed after the ensuing summer vacation, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)